

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 547

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,
Chairperson

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM365:

2 a. On page 8, line 1, strike "act", show as stricken, and
3 insert "program"; and in line 11 strike "effective date of this
4 act" and insert "operative date of this section";

5 b. On page 10, line 21, strike "(1)", show as stricken,
6 and insert "(1)(a)"; and in line 26 strike "(a)" and insert "(b)";

7 c. On page 11, line 18, strike "subsection", show as
8 stricken, and insert "subdivision"; and in line 19 strike "(b)" and
9 insert "(c)";

10 d. On page 12, line 13, strike "subsection" and insert
11 "subdivision"; and in line 24 after "except" insert "that";

12 e. On page 13, lines 16 and 17, strike "For each year,
13 beginning" and insert "Beginning"; and in line 19 after the comma
14 insert "for each year";

15 f. On page 15, line 20, after "graduate" insert "teacher
16 education";

17 g. On page 16, line 3, after "the" insert "graduate"; and
18 in line 24 strike "must" and insert "shall";

19 h. On page 17, line 15, strike "For each year, beginning"
20 and insert "Beginning"; in line 17 after the comma insert "for each
21 year"; and in line 20 after "except" insert "that".

22 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "sections" in line
23 1 through line 9 and insert "sections 9-812, 79-808, 79-8,132,

1 79-8,133, 79-8,134, 79-8,135, 79-8,136, 79-8,137, 79-8,138,
2 79-8,139, and 79-8,140, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska;
3 to provide for the indication of areas of specialization on
4 certificates and permits; to change provisions relating to the
5 Attracting Excellence to Teaching Program Act; to rename the act
6 and a fund; to change provisions relating to loans and loan
7 forgiveness pursuant to the Attracting Excellence to Teaching
8 Program; to create the Enhancing Excellence in Teaching Program;
9 to define and redefine terms; to provide for administration of
10 the program; to provide for contracts; to provide for loans and
11 loan forgiveness for eligible students as prescribed; to harmonize
12 provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original
13 sections; and to declare an emergency."